504000099 09/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046755

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DEBORAH WESTFAI	_L			09/12/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SHOFA	R DESIGNS INC.			
Street Address:	PO BO	X 1461			
City:	EVANS	;			
State/Country:	GEOR	GIA			
Postal Code:	30809				
PROPERTY NUMBE	PS Total: 1				
Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:		6663259			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:					
) the e-mail address firs I; if that is unsuccessfu			
Email:	-	jfmctlaw@gmail.com	-		
Correspondent Nam		JAMES F MCLAUGHLIN			
		4 LILLINONAH RIDGE D			
Address Line 4:		NEW MILFORD, CONNE	ECTICUT 06776		
		JAMES F MCLAU			
NAME OF SUBMITTE		, 	GHLIN		
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		JAMES F MCLAU	GHLIN		
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		JAMES F MCLAUG /jamesfmclaughlin/ 09/12/2016	GHLIN	laration (37 CFR 1.63).	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		JAMES F MCLAUG /jamesfmclaughlin/ 09/12/2016	GHLIN	laration (37 CFR 1.63).	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=WestfallAssign	R: mentSigned	JAMES F MCLAUG /jamesfmclaughlin/ 09/12/2016 This document ser	GHLIN	laration (37 CFR 1.63).	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R: mentSigned mentSigned	JAMES F MCLAUG /jamesfmclaughlin/ 09/12/2016 This document ser	GHLIN	laration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deborah Westfall, a United States citizen, whose address is Martinez, Georgia 30907, (the "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns certain inventions identified more fully on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Shofar Designs Inc., a Georgia corporation having an address at PO Box 1461, Evans, Georgia 30809 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein, to and under said invention and in, to and under any and all applications and Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any non-provisional, design, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES and WARRANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES and WARRANTS that ASSIGNEE will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in all foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 039697 FRAME: 0696

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

Title	Filing Date	App. No.	Issue Date	Pat/No.
Decorative lighting frame	04/02/2002	10114209	12/16/2003	6663259
		-		

U.S. Patent Applications

1	
	-

International Patent Applications

	1	
	1	
	£	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set hand and seal this \mathbb{Z} th day of \mathbb{Z} th day of \mathbb{Z} and \mathbb{Z} and \mathbb{Z} and \mathbb{Z} th day of \mathbb{Z} and \mathbb{Z} and

Deborah Westfal

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 12th day of September, 2016. <u> DMA-Elizabeth Wan</u> Ngtary Public

